

21.07.2016

File taken up again at 11:15 AM.

Present : Sh.Vijay Singh – counsel for the Plaintiff.
Clerk for counsel for the Defendant No.1
Ms.Ruchi Saxena – proxy counsel for the Defendant No.2

The advance copy of written statement of Defendant No.2 has been supplied to counsel for the Plaintiff today in court. Learned counsel appearing for Defendant No.2 submits that the written statement of Defendant No.2 would be filed within three days. Let the same be done.

The case is again adjourned for filing of replication, if any, to the written statement of Defendant No.2, admission-denial of documents and settlement of issues to **06.09.2016**. Interim order to continue till next date.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
21.07.2016