

Bimla Batra & ors vs VND Foods & ors.
CS: 613045/2016

27.03.2019

Present: AR Vipin Batra, for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendants.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- paid by defendants to plaintiff.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that defendant no.1 Vinod Kapoor is not well, therefore, affidavit could not be prepared. Medical certificate dated 21.03.2019, of defendant no.1 Vinod Kapoor filed.

On last date of hearing also, adjournment was sought on behalf of defendants. Today, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendants to file their affidavits with supply of advance copy, subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-.

Put up for DE, on 25.05.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
27.03.2019