

09.11.2021

Present: Sh. Vipin Batra, AR of the plaintiff in person.

D2W1 Sh. Vinok Kapoor in person.

One witness from MCD namely Sh. Vinod Kumar, LDC is also present.

Witness from MCD appeared with summoned record, however, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has not available and he seeks an adjournment for recording his evidence.

Defendant is directed to pay diet money to the witness. Witness is directed to bound down for NDOH. Diet money for NDOH shall be paid on NDOH.

Re-notify for DE on 03.12.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/09.11.2021