

Bimla Batra and others Vs. VND Foods and others.

09.12.2021

Present: Sh.A.K. Kaushal with Ms. Atishaya Kaushal, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Kakkr Ld. Counsel for the Defendant no. 1 & 2 along with
defendant No. 2/D2W1 in person

D2W1 partly cross examine. His further cross examination is deferred.

Re-notify for RDE on 22.01.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/09.12.2021