

CIV DJ 13045/2016
Bimla Batra & Ors Vs.
M/s Vnd Foods

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Batra, AR of plaintiffs.
 Sh. Ravinder Singh, proxy for Sh. Nitin Kakkar, Ld.
 counsel for D-1 & D-2 (through VC).
 D-3 is already ex-parte.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of plaintiffs.
Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of D-1 & D-2 due
to non-availability of main counsel because of some personal
exigency. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for final arguments on **23.07.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
31.05.2025